WignallI Peter

From: John Young [fohn.young@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 07 December 2016 09:51

To: Luke@jcwhite.co.uk; laura.pinkham@shepway.gov.uk
Ce: Samuel Durham

Subject: Princes Parade Vegetation Clearance

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161207-04613-306
Luke, Laura,

Thanks for the photos and e-mail. | think if the pathways cut through the blackthorn are the same width as
those in the western section and the cut is kept to a minimum height of 300mm then the risks to reptiles are
minimised. If the works can be conducted by the same team then they are covered by the toolbox talk and
information | left with the team.

If at all possible please avoid cutting the tussocky grass verge area.

If it is possible to provide me with photos after the cutting that would be great.

Kind regards,
John

John Young
Consultant Ecologist
B

Lloyd Bore Ltd.
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T; 02075 822 363

wyww.llovdbore.couk | E: mal®liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 862

We are fully committed fo Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.
Ecliow Us on Twitter]

B4

From: Luke@jcwhite.co.uk

Sent: 07/12/2016 07:49:49

To: john.young@lloydbore.co.uk; laura.pinkham@shepway.gov.uk
Ce:

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Vegetation Clearance

Good morning John/Laura,



We've now managed to get some more survey work done in the majority of areas of willow etc. towards the rear of
the ARC end of the site with minimal extra clearance, only the odd branch here or there.

I've attached some photos of the start of the ditch at the front of the ARC area which | believe show dense areas of
blackthorn is it? Is It possible from an ecological point of view to get more clearance done in these areas? In
particular the start of the ditch as shown in the photos with our instrument and the no public access sign as we
believe it changes a little direction here.

We wouldn’t need the whole areas cleared just a few lines in here or there if possible. | will next be on site at
Princes Parade on Friday {8am start} due to other prior site commitments and would be available to show you/Laura
what we would be looking for clearance wise.

Kind Regards

Ltuke Hogben
Surveyor

J C White Geomatics Limited
Shrine Barn, Sandling Road, Postling, Nr. Hythe, Kent CT21 4HE

Tel: (01303) 261212 | Fax: {01303} 264040 | emalil: luke@]cwhite.co.uk | web: www.jcwhite.co.uk

From: John Young [mailto:john.young@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 02 December 2016 10:00

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk

Cc: Luke Hogben - | C White <Luke@]cwhite.co.uk>; Mike Guntripp - J C White <Mike @jcwhite.co.uk>; Samuel
Durham <samuel.durham@Iloydbore.co.uk>

Subject: Princes Parade Vegetation Clearance

REFERENCE EML-CUT/3609/20161202-94556-886
Laura, Dave,
Good to see you this morning.

Luke and | walked the cleared area at the east of the site and occasional cutting of willow branches may be
required in order to provide access for Lukes team to conduct the survey within this area. Cutting of
occasional branches will not present an ecological risk to those species present on-site and the arisings
can be left in situ.

There are a couple of dense areas of willow scrub within the cleared area that may require a greater
degree of clearance in order to allow Lukes team to conduct a more detailed survey should this be
required. If these areas do require clearance then consideration will need to be given with regard to the
clearance/storage of any arisings to avoid creating additional suitable habitat for reptiles.

Kind regards,
John

John Young
Consultant Ecologist

I




Lioyd Bore Ltd.
33 St, George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
50 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 383

wwwi.llovdbore.couk | E:mali@llovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 862

We are fully committed to Improving the quailty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Foliow Us on Twiter
=l

From: Mike@jcwhite.co.uk
Sent: 01/12/2016 11:41:37

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Laura. Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk; john.young@lloydbore.co.uk
Ce: Luke@jcwhite.co.uk
Subject: 2016-12-01 - MIG-DS/LP/TY - 1600128 - Princes Parade Vegetation Clearance

Morning All,
Just to confirm and update everyone.
Luke and a colleague will be on site from around 8am tomorrow morning to start the survey.

Laura, who Is on leave today, will meet at 8:15, John will be on site between 8:30 — 9:00 and Dave wiil no doubt fit in
with the above timings.

If Shepway have any availability to carry out some further clearance tomorrow this would be useful, otherwise early
next week would be ok.

Kind Regards
Mike

Mike Guntripp
Survey Director

J C White Geomatics Limited
Shrine Barn, Sandiing Road, Postling, Nr. Hythe, Kent CT21 4HE

Emall: mike@jcwhite.co.uk
Tel: 01303 261212

Fax: 01303 264040
Visit our Webslte: www.jcwhite.co.uk

Land Surveys | GPS Surveys | Measured Bullding Surveys
3D Laser Scanning | Monitoring | Boundary Demarcation | Expert Witness

Registered Office: Wilkins Kennedy FKC, Stourside Placs, Statlon Road, Ashford, Kent TN23 1PP
Registered In England & Walaa: Company No. 4842182
This small and any attachments are copyright pratectad and are for the exclusive and confidential use of the Intended or named reciplent{g). Any other distribution, use

or reproduction without the sender's prior consent Is unauthoriesd and strictly prohlblted. If you have recelved this emall In emor please nolify the sender immadiately
and delste the message. Whiist all reasonable care has been taken to avold the transmission of viruses, the reclplent Is responsible for ensuring that the onward

3



transmission, opening or usa of this message and any attachmenis will not edversely. affect lts systems or data. J C White Geomatics Limited doss not accept any
responasibllity In this regard and the recipient should therefore carry out such checks ae they consider appropriate.



ngnallI Peter

From: John Young [jechn.young@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 07 December 2016 13:46

To: Luke@)Jowhite.co.uk; laura.pinkham@shepway.gov.uk
Cc: Samuel Durham

Subject: Princes Parade Vegetation Clearance

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161207-134349-283

Additionally to my previous e-mail should you need to cut any of the tussocky grass then please ensure the
cut is to a minimum height of 300mm.

| am on leave Thursday and Friday but I'll have my works phone on shouid you need to contact me.

Kind regards,
John

John Young
Consultant Ecologlst

X

Lioyd Bore Ltd.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 86DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.lloydbore.couk | E: mali@fiovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 662

Woe are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Eollow Us on Twitter
£l

From: john.young@lloydbore.co.uk

Sent: 07/12/2016 09:51

To: Luke@jcwhite.co.uk; laura.pinkham@shepway.gov.uk
Ce: samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk

Subject: Princes Parade Vegetation Clearance

REFERENCE EML-OUT/36098/20161207-94613-306

Luke, Laura,

Thanks for the photos and e-mail. | think if the pathways cut through the blackthom are the same width as
those in the western section and the cut is kept to a minimum height of 300mm then the risks to reptiles are

1



minimised. If the works can be conducted by the same team then they are covered by the toolbox talk and
information | left with the team.
If at all possible please avoid cutting the tussocky grass verge area.

If it is possible to provide me with photos after the cutting that would be great.

Kind regards,
John

John Young
Consultant Ecologist
(=

Lioyd Bore Ltd.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 60X | T: 02075 822 363

wwwillovdbore.co.uk | E:mall@llovdbore.couk | M:07471 038 862

We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Eollow Us on Twitter
(X

From: Luke@jcwhite.co.uk

Sent: 07/12/2016 07:49:49

To: john,young@lloydbore.co.uk; laura.pinkham@shepway.gov.uk
Ce:

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Vegetation Clearance

Good morning John/Laura,

We've now managed to get some more survey work done in the majority of areas of willow etc. towards the rear of
the ARC end of the site with minimal extra clearance, only the odd branch here or there.

I've attached some photos of the start of the ditch at the front of the ARC area which | believe show dense areas of
blackthorn is it? Is it possible from an ecclogical point of view to get more clearance done in these areas? In
particular the start of the ditch as shown in the photos with our instrument and the no public access sign as we
believe it changes a little direction here.

We wouldn’t need the whole areas cleared just a few lines in here or there if possible. 1 will next be on site at
Princes Parade on Friday (8am start) due to other prior site commitments and would be available to show you/Laura

what we would be looking for clearance wise.

Kind Regards



Luke Hogben
Surveyor

J C White Geomatics Limited
Shrine Barn, Sandling Road, Postling, Nr. Hythe, Kent CT21 4HE

Tel: (01303) 261212 | Fax: (01303) 264040 | email: Juke@jcwhite.co.uk | web: www.jewhite.co.uk

From: John Young [mailto:john.young@Iloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 02 December 2016 10:00

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Laura.Pinkham @shepway.gov.uk

Cc: Luke Hogben - J C White <Luke@]Jcwhite.co.uk>; Mike Guntripp - J C White <Mike@jcwhite.co.uk>; Samuel
Durham <samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk>

Subject: Princes Parade Vegetation Clearance

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161202-94556-886

Laura, Dave,
Good to see you this morning.

Luke and | walked the cleared area at the east of the site and occasional cutting of willow branches may be
required in order to provide access for Lukes team to conduct the survey within this area. Cutting of
occasicnal branches will not present an ecological risk to those species present on-site and the arisings
can be left in situ.

There are a couple of dense areas of willow scrub within the cleared area that may require a greater
degree of clearance in order to allow Lukes team to conduct a more detailed survey should this be
required. If these areas do require clearance then consideration will need to be given with regard to the
clearance/storage of any arisings to avoid creating additional suitable habitat for reptiles.

Kind regards,
John

John Young
Consultant Egologist

(]

Lloyd Bore Ltd.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
589 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 383

wwwilloydbore.couk | E: mali@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 662

Wae are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be gratsful if you could complete our Customer Feedback g glre

Eoliow Us on Twiter
=]




From: Mike@jcwhite.co.uk
Sent: 01/12/2016 11:41:37
To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Laura.Pinkham(@shepway.gov.uk; john.young@lloydbore.co.uk

Ce: Luke@jcwhite.co.uk
Subject: 2016-12-01 - MJG-DS/LP/JY - 1600128 - Princes Parade Vegetation Clearance

Moming All,
Just to confirm and update everyone.
Luke and a colleague will be on site from around 8am tomorrow morning to start the survey.

Laura, who is on leave today, will meet at 8:15, John will be on slte between 8:30 — 9:00 and Dave will no doubit fit in
with the above timings.

If Shepway have any availability to carry out some further clearance tomorrow this would be useful, otherwise early
next week wouid be ok.

Kind Regards
Mike

Mike Guntripp
Survey Director

J C White Geomatics Limited
Shrine Barn, Sandling Road, Postling, Nr. Hythe, Kent CT21 4HE

Emall: mike@ewhlte.co.uk
Tel: 01303 261212

Fax: 01303 264040
Visit our Website: www.jcwhite.co.uk

Land Surveys | GPS Surveys | Measured Building Surveys
3D Laser Scanning | Monitoring | Boundary Demarcation | Expert Witness

Regisierad Office: Wilkins Kennedy FKC, Stourside Place, Station Road, Ashford, Kent TN23 1PP
Registered In England & Wales: Company No. 4642182

This emell and any attachments are copyright protected and are for the exclusive and confidential uss of the Intended or named reciplent(s). Any other distribution, use
or reproduction without the sender's prior consent is unauthorised and siricily prohiblted. if you have recalved this emall In error please notify the sander immediately
and delete the message. Whilst all reagsonable care has been taken to avold the transmiseion of vinuges, the recipient is responsible for ensuring that the onward
transmission, opening or use of this message and any attachments will not adversely affect its systems or data. J C White Geomatics Limited does not accapt any
responsibllity In thie regand and the reciplent should therefore carry out such checks as they conslder appropriate.



ngnallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 09 December 2016 10:45

To: 'Paul Whatley'

Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Views HE2 and HEA4...
Paul

We missed each other. Are you around later today or on Monday afternoon?

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov,uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
retum email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Paul Whatley [mallto:paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 06 December 2016 10:04

To: Shore, Dave

Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Views HE2 and HE4...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161206-100323-661
Yes, great thanks | will call you at 3pm.

Paul



Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Archltect

[x]

Lioyd Bore Ltd.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.iloydbore.couk | E:paulwhatiev@ilovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

Wa are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

n Twitter!

X

F'ro'm: Dave.Shore@shepwég.goQ.uk |;nailto:Davé.Shore@'sﬁeg"wa!.gov..ulil
Sent: 06 December 2016 10:02

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@I|loydbore.co.uk>
Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Views HE2 and HE4...

Paul
| am around this afternoon. Is 3pm OK?

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
returm email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
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transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatley@llovdbore.co,uk]
Sent: 06 December 2016 09:25
To: martin

Cc: Shore, Dave; matt,shillito@tibbalds,co,uk
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Views HE2 and HE4...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Con/20161206-85058-957
Hi Martin,
The photography went well yesterday, thank you.

I think we have now picked up all of the photos, except that from Martello Tower No. 8 {resi) and | have a phone
message to follow up on later today on this from David Shore.

The photos will be available to you in due course, once we have downloaded them and logged them on our system.
I turn specifically to the following views:

HE2, Shorncliffe Battery:

Whilst there may be a view of the upper parts of development in the eastern part of the site from the western end
of the battery, that part of the battery is currently inaccessible.

| was able to access the eastern end of the battery (as per my photos), but from that part of the battery views are
prevented by landform.

A section of steep ground In the central part of the battery, combined with very dense vegetation and unsafe
ground prevent access to the western part of the battery from the east.

The western part of the battery Is not open to access and Is fenced off. There is a locked gate at the western end of
the residential development which you could explore further if the view is absolutely essential.

My photos (to be uploaded to the project box.com) following this emall. They also show a view north-east back
towards the battery which in part demonstrates the lack of access to the western end.

HE4, Martello Tower No. 9:

My set of photos include several from the vicinity of Martello Tower No. 9.

Typically views towards the site and RMC are filtered by intervening vegetation and are not clear.

There is a single location where the eastern end is more clearly visible.

| have a series of single frame shots which can be pleced together as a panoramic photo if you wish.

| appreciate that the management of this vegetation may change in the future, but at present, this is as far as we can
go with views from this particular location.

| will upload the photos as two separate zip files to the project box.com shortly.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any queries.

Best wishes,

Paul



Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cmLI
Associate Director / Lang Archltect

Lloyd Bore Ltd,
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwillovdbore.co.uk | E: paulwhatlev@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

Wae are fully commitied to improving the quality of the work and services we provide Wae welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Custome ; ar gire

Egll n Twifter!

]

From: martin |hailto:manin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk|
Sent: 06 December 2016 08:07

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk>
Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Final LVIA & HE Views for Comment...

Paul- | hope the photography went ok yesterday and that it was not too cold. Not such a nice day for finishing off
today.

| left a message with you yesterday following a telephone conversation with Peter Kendal of Historic England. As|
suspected he Is very keen to have a CGl from HE4 or close by it. This view will be more open in the future and it
illustrates a functional relationship between the Martello Tower and the canal. | think it should be done.

With regard to HE2- a CGl from a lower level is understandable. However, it partly depends on the evidence that will
provided by an ordinary photo from the upper levels as to whether the site or buildings upon will be seen to any
significant extent through intervening development.

| am sure that HE will be disappointed by the lack of a CGl from HE3 — Resi Martello Tower. However this is
understandable in practical terms and the LVIA 7, provided the viewpoint is chosen to maximise the view of the site,
strikes me as a good substitute.

If there are any doubts then please phone me.

Regards

Martin

07855 375026

From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk

Sent: 01 December 2016 12:08

To: martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk

Ce: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com;

firbank@callnetuk.com; claire.pe ibbalds.co.uk; Chris Beech <chris.beech@Iloydbore.co.uk>
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Final LVIA & HE Views for Comment...

REFERENCE EML-QUT/3609/DI/20161201-114135-046



Dear Martin,
Thank you for the input regarding the Heritage Views.
| enclose a PDF of our revised diagrams indicating viewpoint origins for LVIA and HE Views.

The table below indicates our intention in terms of the type of photo and whether or not a CGI (wireline) is
proposed.

For three of the views (HE2-4 inclusive), we think a normal photo and no CGI will suffice (tbc), for the reasons
described below the table.

View Ref. Brief Description. Photo Type / CGI.
LVIA 1 E from Imperial Hotel Tripod Photo + CGJ
LVIA 2 NE from Princes Parade Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIA 3 W from Sandgate Esplanade/PP Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIA 4 + HE6 W from RMC Wharf Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIAS South from RMC (Seaview Footbridge) Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIAG S from Naildown Road Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIA 7 SW from Hospital Hill Tripod Photo + CGI
HE1 S from RMC Redoubt Tripod Photo + CGI
HE2 W from Shorncliffe Battery No CGl - the

HE3 W from Martello Tower No. 8 (resi) No CGl - the

HE4 SW from Martello Tower No. 9 (woodland) | No CGI-tbc

HES E from RMC / Golf Course Tripod Photo + CGI

* HE2. ACGI will be produced for LVIA View 3 (albelt at the lower level). We think this, combined with the
limited visibility, potential limited access and lack of survey points for camera matching will negate a CGI
from this location at present.

*  HE3. We think there will be a lack of fixed survey points in the view for the purposes of camera matching. It
will also cause far less disruption to the resident to g0 In quickly and take a quick set of photos with no
survey and tripod equipment needed. Also —a similar viewpoint (with CGI) is likely to be gained from LVIA

View 7.
¢ HEA4. Lack of survey points for camera matching in the dense woodland. Glimpsed view, also similar in
nature generally to view and CGl in LVIA View 7 (as above).

I would be grateful if you could provide us with your final comments on the above please.

Weather permitting we have Monday 5 and Tuesday 6™ December {next week) to undertake the majority of the
photography and survey work.

The photo that is likely to have to follow in due course is the one from Martello Tower No. 8, as we still require the
client’s view on how they would like us to pursue gaining access to this residential property.

I ook forward to your comments,
Best wishes,

Paul



Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cmLI
Associate Director / Landscape Architect

[x]

Lioyd Bore Ltd.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwy.llovdbore.couk | E: paul.whatiey@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

Woe are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Cusfomer Faedback Questionnalre.
Eollow Us on Twitter]

From: martin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk
Sent: 01/12/2016 08:12:43

To: paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk
Ce:
Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views...

Paul — please see attached a marked up plan. Sorry its not the best scan but hope Its clear. If not then phone me on
07855 375026. It marks the additional HE views. For the avoidance of doubt the redoubt is the stone structure
opposite the carpark which overlooks the canal towards the sea. Its rather overgrown at present. The wharf Is the
stone structure at the end of the canal that locks west up it. The viewpoint in close proximity to the Martello tower
will have to be hunted out- there is a small side path to it.

HE are very keen that the 3a is from the specific feature of the redoubt. | think you’d need to satisfy them that the
alternative view Is almost identical — in which case an illustrative view from it would do. Otherwise it would need to
be an assessment viewpoint.

Hope this helps

Regards

Martin

From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatley@lioydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 29 November 2016 08:26

To: martin <martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk>
Ce: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; Dave.Shore @shepway.gov.uk
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views...



REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Con/20161129-82003-494
Martin,
Thanks for this. | have no problem with the additional views.

Yes — just for the avoidance of doubt, could you mark up the attached plan please with the additional views required
by HE?

I also attach our map of LVIA Views. Would our View #4 be suitable for HE View 3a?
Many thanks,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

Lloyd Bore Ltd,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE116DX | T:02075 622 363

wwwloydbore.co.uk | E: paul whatiey@llovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 860

We are fully commiited to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Cugtomer Feedback Questionnaire.
Follow Us on Twitter

]

From: martin [mailto:martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk]

Sent: 28 November 2016 20:23
To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatlev@Illoydbore.co.uk>

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; ctsiasloti@gt3architects.com; Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views...

Paul- as promised, myself, Matt and Dave, amongst others, had a meeting with Peter Kendal of Historic England
today.

With regard to assessment viewpoints we agreed the following:

1} HE viewpoints 1-3 (figure 10.18)- as per comments in emails string below including assessment viewpoint
from top of the redoubt looking out to sea (should now be accessible given that vegetation has died back).
With regard to Shorncliffe battery- houses are built on top of the battery and there Is communal open space
there which should be accessible {although Peter Kendal thinks that some of it may have been
‘appropriated’ for private gardens). Both myself and Peter think that it is unlikely that there will be views
from it in which the site will be prominent- although we may be wrong. You will have to be assiduous in
checking this. lllustrative view will be fine, unless you find that there is a good view to the site, in which case
an assessment view will be required.



2) Assessment viewpoints (figure 10.17) - fine — but note comments re view 6 and 7 below

3) Further assessment viewpoints required by HE:

a) From stone wharf at eastern terminus of the canal looking west straight up the canal

b) Asdiscussed in the email string below, viewpoint from south bank of the canal to the west of the site
looking east along the canal. Peter Kendal suggested that just north of the ‘blue flag’ on the 0S map (or
your diagrams) would be ideal.

c) From the vicinity of Martello Tower No. 9 - within the woodland of Hospital Hill. Due to the wooded
nature of the surroundings of the tower, the view over the site has to be hunted out. It s slightly to the
west and south of the tower and best found by following paths to the south of the tower. View C2 in my
report dated November 2015/ July 2016 illustrates the view.

I can mark these on your diagram if this would be helpful.

Regards

Martin

From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 14 November 2016 12:05
To: martin <martin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk>

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Con/20161114-114334-197
Hi Martin,

Thanks for responding, please see below my comments in RED.

Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

Lioyd Bore Ltd. |
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwillovdboreco.uk | E: paulwhatlevi@llovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feadback Questionnaire.

Follow Us on Twdtterl



[x]

From: martin |mail;o:martin@mlmckay.wanadoo.go.uk|

Sent: 12 November 2016 13:09
To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>
Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views Confirmation...

Thanks Paul. Sorry to get back to you earlier in the week.
Pve had a look at this and the mail you sent yesterday to Dave Shore.
Comments as follows:

HE viewpoints:

1) Top of redoubt- if this can be accessed then looking out to sea- otherwise as close by as
possible. It strikes me that this viewpolnt could replace your proposed Assessment
Viewpoint 4. Noted, thank you. We will take two separate photos, as one is specific to the
LVIA and the other to Heritage Assets.

2) With regard to the Shorncliffe battery, HE have said ‘There is a question as to what is
visible between the RMC and the Shorncliffe battery. Historically these were designed fo be
inter-visible for gun fire but today | am not sure how far development has closed off the
views. | suggest that the top of the battery will need to be visited and an assessment
made. From this there is obviously a degree of judgement to be used as to the precise
location of the viewpoint. If the view is somewhat obscured then only an illustrative photo or
photos need be taken. Thank you. We are happy to investigate this on site on your behalf,
as part of our LVIA Photography work.

3) | believe that there may be an accessible balcony on the roof. Otherwise, from the highest
viewpoint towards the site is fine. Thank you. | am awaiting final confirming from David
Shore as to how he would like access to be arranged to this private property.

HE also mentioned approach experiences from the east thus: The Royal Military Canal is
approached along the coast road from Sandgate, past the huge Shorncliffe battery, and the basin
comes into sight and a long view down the canal opens up. How will this experience change?
This will be covered in our LVIA within the context of landscape and views, using the illustrative
photos and assessment views provided.

| believe that your views show that not much of this experience remalns- but it would be useful to
check this out on site. Please see above.

Other illustrative views suggested by HE

1) From the eastem most 'kink in the canal on north bank, looking west along the canal and
across to the site. Please see attached illustrative photo for your use (DSCN0345).

2} From the canal bank (north or south) by the golf course looking east along the canal
towards the site. Distance of the viewpoint to the west of the site was not specified by HE,
but | would suggest a reasonabile distance so that the site and the canal can be seen in
context- i.e a200m or so to the west of the site. We have not taken a view from this precise
location and do not intend to as part of our LVIA work, because there are other
representative views which illustrate what can be seen from this location. Please could you

9



confirm if this is a location that your require taken with a camera and tripod and a CGI? K
this is not required it may need to be an illustrative photo taken by yourself for the purposes
of the Heritage Assessment commentary. We have taken the attached from the footpath
leading north / south across the golf course to the west of the site (DSCN0562), if it is any
use?

Other points:

By just moving around a little bit views to the site from illustrative viewpoints 20, 24, and
Assessment Viewpoints 6 and 7 could be improved (i.e more of the site could be seen). Noted,
thanks. We will adjust this as required for the final LVIA Photos and HE1-HES3.

| agree with the selection Assessment Viewpoints {(as compared to illustrative) but have not run
this past HE. | am happy to send them off now (i.e ASAP) and will discuss this further with HE
when | meet them on the 28" November. Thank you. We would emphasise again the use of
Representative Views in our LVIA. These need to be clearly distinguished from the Specific Views
that are required by HE.

Regards

Martin

From: Paul Whatley [majlto:paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 08 November 2016 16:56

To: martin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk
Cc: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com

Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views Confirmation...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161108-162310-437

Dear Martin,

Further to recent correspondence on Heritage Views, | enclose a copy of the document table at the DTM last week.
I am now in the process of finalising some text to support this, with the primary aim of:

1. Agreeing LVIA Viewpoints with Shepway D.C and;
2, Agreeing precise location and details of Views which are required by Heritage England.

| intend to add to the View Location Plan the locations of the following views, as indicated on your plan which ! also
attach for reference:

HE1: From on top of the redoubt {stone wall} at the basin looking south, directly out to sea.

HE2: From on top of Shorncliffe battery (which appears as a stone retaining wall alongside the sea road) towards the
site. We understand that Heritage England have requested that the viewpoint be chosen that affords a view of the
site beyond the recent buildings to its east (if one is available).

HE3: From the uppermost floor of Martello Tower No8. We understand that Heritage England previously requested
a view from the roof, but we cannot do this due to Health and Safety Risks.

Firstly; | would be grateful if you could comment on the above please and confirm that | have the precise location,
viewling direction and context correct?

Once we have this confirmed, | will approach David Shore in order to request his preferred method of our
Photographer and Surveyor gaining authorised access to these locations to take photographs.

10



Secondly; Please could you confirm if these are the only Assessment Viewpoints that are required by Heritage
England? You mentioned in a past telephone conversation that there may be others that have emerged in your
correspondence with them.

Finally, | would like to confirm that it is our current intention to take Camera+Tripod+Surveyor views from all of the
7no. specified LVIA Assessment Viewpoint Origins and produce a wireline CGl for each of these.
We are also intending to take this kind of Photo and CGI from the 3no. Heritage Viewpoint Origins.

Please could you confirm if you require any additional Photos/CGls for the purposes of your discussions with
Heritage England or your assessment?

At this stage for example, we do not intend {and do not have fees agreed with Shepway} to take photos / produce
CGis from all of the positions marked with a red spot on your plan (A1-C3). That said, we do have a bank of photos
from most of these locations taken with a standard ‘point and shoot’ camera, which we would be more than happy
to share with you in due course via file download transfer (due to flle size).

I hope this above is clear and helpful and | would be more than happy to discuss with you tomorrow.

if you are able to get back to me asap | would very much appreciate it, as | need to circulate this information to SBC
and HE without delay.

| also attach a more detailed OS Plan, which may be useful for marking up in relation to the required views.
Many thanks,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cmLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

B

Lloyd Bore Ltd.
33 St, George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE116DX | T: 02075 822 363

“wwwillovdbore.couk | E: paulwhatlev@llovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to Improving the quelity of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.
Foliow Us on Twitter]

B
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and Intended only for the named addresssss. if you have recsived It In
emror, please advise the sender immediately by return emall and then delete It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of information contained In I, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Council cannot accept
liabliity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the councll.

All emall to and from the councll may be monitored In accordance with the counclii’s policies.
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ngnallI Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatiey@Illoydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 09 December 2016 12:10

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Views HE2 and HE4...
Hi David,

Sorry not to call you. | am in the office all day on Tel. 01227 464340.

Paul

Paul Whatley BA (Hons) cMLI
Associate Director / Landscapse Architect
(=

Lioyd Bore Lid,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www lloydbore.co.uk | E: paulwhatiey@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Eollow Us on Twitter
[x]

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore @shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 09 December 2016 10:45

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk>

Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Views HE2 and HE4...

Paul

We missed each other. Are you around later today or on Monday afternoon?

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502



Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.qov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Paul Whatley [mallto:paul.whatiey@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 06 December 2016 10:04

To: Shore, Dave
Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Views HE2 and HE4...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161208-100323-661
Yes, great thanks | will call you at 3pm.

Paul

Paul Whatley BA (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

B

Lioyd Bore Ltd.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 383

www.llovdbora.co.uk | E: paul.whatlev@llovdbore.coukk | M: 07471 036 660

Wae are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you couid complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Eollow Us on Twitter
(4

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore @shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 06 December 2016 10:02

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>
Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Views HE2 and HE4...



Paul
| am around this afternoon. Is 3pm OK?

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m; 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Paul Whatley [malito:paul.whatiey@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 06 December 2016 09:25

To: martin
Cc: Shore, Dave; matt,shilllto@tibbalds.co.uk
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Vlews HE2 and HEA4...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Con/20161206-85958-957
Hi Martin,
The photography went well yesterday, thank you.

| think we have now picked up all of the photos, except that from Martello Tower No. 8 (resi) and | have a phone
message to follow up on later today on this from David Shore.

The photos will be avallable to you in due course, once we have downloaded them and logged them on our system.

i turn specifically to the following views:



HE2, Shorncliffe Battery:

Whilst there may be a view of the upper parts of development in the eastern part of the site from the western end
of the battery, that part of the battery is currently inaccessible.

| was able to access the eastern end of the battery (as per my photos), but from that part of the battery views are
prevented by landform.

A section of steep ground in the central part of the battery, combined with very dense vegetation and unsafe
ground prevent access to the western part of the battery from the east.

The western part of the battery is not open to access and is fenced off. There is a locked gate at the western end of
the residential development which you could explore further if the view Is absolutely essential.

My photos (to be uploaded to the project box.com) following this emall. They also show a view north-east back
towards the battery which in part demonstrates the lack of access to the western end.

HE4, Martello Tower No. 9:

My set of photos include several from the vicinity of Martello Tower No. 9.

Typically views towards the site and RMC are filtered by intervening vegetation and are not clear.

There is a single location where the eastern end is more clearly visible.

| have a series of single frame shots which can be pieced together as a panoramic photo if you wish.

| appreciate that the management of this vegetation may change in the future, but at present, this is as far as we can
go with views from this particular location.

| will upload the photos as two separate zip files to the project box.com shortly.
Please feel free to contact me if you have any queries.
Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley BA (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscaps Architect

= -

Lioyd Bore Ltd.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwllovdbore.co.uk | E:paulwhatiev@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Follow Us on Twitter

I

From: martin [mallto:martin@mjimckay.wanadoo.co.uk]

Sent: 06 December 2016 08:07

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Final LVIA & HE Views for Comment...



Paul- | hope the photography went ok yesterday and that it was not too cold. Not such a nice day for finishing off
today.

| left a message with you yesterday following a telephone conversation with Peter Kendal of Historic England. As|
suspected he is very keen to have a CGI from HE4 or close by it. This view will be more open in the future and it
lllustrates a functional relationship between the Martello Tower and the canal. | think it should be done.

With regard to HE2- a CGI from a lower level is understandable. However, it partly depends on the evidence that will
provided by an ordinary photo from the upper levels as to whether the site or buildings upon will be seen to any
significant extent through intervening development.

| am sure that HE will be disappointed by the lack of a CGl from HE3 — Resi Martello Tower. However this is
understandable in practical terms and the LVIA 7, provided the viewpoint is chosen to maximise the view of the site,

strikes me as a good substitute.

If there are any doubts then please phone me.

Regards

Martin

07855 375026

From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 01 December 2016 12:08

To: martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk
Cc: Dave.Shore @shepway.gov.uk; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com;

firbank@callnetuk.com; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Chris Beech <chris.beech@Iloydbore.co.uk>
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Final LVIA & HE Views for Comment...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/D1/20161201-114135-946

Dear Martin,

Thank you for the input regarding the Heritage Views.

| enclose a PDF of our revised diagrams indicating viewpoint origins for LVIA and HE Views.

The table below indicates our intention in terms of the type of photo and whether or not a CGl (wireline} is
proposed.

For three of the views {HE2-4 inclusive), we think a normal photo and no CGI will suffice {tbc), for the reasons
described below the table.

View Ref, Brief Description. Photo Type / CGl.

LVIA1 E from Imperial Hotel Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIA 2 NE from Princes Parade Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIA 3 W from Sandgate Esplanade/PP Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIA 4 + HE6 W from RMC Wharf Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIAS South from RMC (Seaview Footbridge) Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIAG S from Naildown Road Tripod Photo + CGI
LVIA7 SW from Hospital Hill Triped Photo + CGI




HE1 S from RMC Redoubt Tripod Photo + CGI
HE2 W from Shorncliffe Battery No CGI - thc
HE3 W from Martello Tower No. 8 {resi) No CGl-tbc
HE4 SW from Martello Tower No. 9 (woodland) | No CGI-tbc
HES E from RMC / Golif Course Tripod Photo + CGI

e HE2. A CGIl will be produced for LVIA View 3 (albeit at the lower level). We think this, combined with the
limited visibility, potential limited access and lack of survey points for camera matching will negate a CGI
from this location at present.

« HE3. We think there will be a lack of fixed survey points in the view for the purposes of camera matching. It
will also cause far less disruption to the resident to go in quickly and take a quick set of photos with no
survey and tripod equipment needed. Also — a similar viewpoint (with CGl) is likely to be gained from LVIA
View 7,

e HE4. Lack of survey points for camera matching in the dense woodland. Glimpsed view, also similar in
nature generally to view and CGl in LVIA View 7 (as above).

| would be grateful if you couid provide us with your final comments on the above please.

Weather permitting we have Monday 5" and Tuesday 6™ December (next week) to undertake the majority of the
photography and survey work.

The photo that is likely to have to follow in due course Is the one from Martello Tower No. 8, as we still require the
client’s view on how they would like us to pursue gaining access to this residential property.

| look forward to your comments,
Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cmLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

Lioyd Bore Lid.
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE116DX | T: 02075 822 363

www llovdbore.couk | E:paulwhatiev@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We weicome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.
Eollow Us on Twitterl




From: martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk
Sent: 01/12/2016 08:12:43

To: paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk
Ce:

Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views...

Paul - please see attached a marked up plan. Sorry its not the best scan but hope its clear. If not then phone me on
07855 375026. it marks the additional HE views. For the avoidance of doubt the redoubt is the stone structure
opposite the carpark which overlooks the canal towards the sea. Its rather overgrown at present. The wharf is the
stone structure at the end of the canal that looks west up it. The viewpoint in close proximity to the Martello tower
will have to be hunted out- there Is a small side path to it.

HE are very keen that the 3a is from the specific feature of the redoubt. | think you’d need to satisfy them that the
alternative view is almost identical — in which case an illustrative view from it would do. Otherwise it would need to
be an assessment viewpoint.

Hope this helps

Regards

Martin

From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 29 November 2016 08:26
To: martin <martin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk>

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; Dave.Shore @shepway.gov.uk
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Con/20161120-82003-494
Martin,
Thanks for this. | have no problem with the additional views.

Yes - just for the avoidance of doubt, could you mark up the attached plan please with the additional views required
by HE?

I also attach our map of LVIA Views. Would our View #4 be suitable for HE View 3a?
Many thanks,

Paul

Paul Whatley BA (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect



|

Lioyd Bore Ltd.
33 St. George's Piace, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
50 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwlloydbore.co.uk | E: payl.whatiev@lioydbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

Wae are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Cugtpmer Feedback Questionnalre.

Follow Us on Twitterl

B

From: martin [mailto:martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk]
Sent: 28 November 2016 20:23
To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Ce: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; Dave.Shore @shepway.gov.uk
Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views...

Paul- as promised, myself, Matt and Dave, amongst others, had a meeting with Peter Kendal of Historic England

today.

With regard to assessment viewpoints we agreed the following:

1)

2)

3)

HE viewpoints 1-3 (flgure 10.18)- as per comments In emails string below including assessment viewpoint
from top of the redoubt looking out to sea (should now be accessible given that vegetation has died back).
With regard to Shorncliffe battery- houses are built on top of the battery and there is communal open space
there which should be accessible (although Peter Kendal thinks that some of it may have been
‘appropriated’ for private gardens). Both myself and Peter think that it is unlikely that there will be views
from it in which the site will be prominent- although we may be wreng. You will have to be assiduous in
checking this. lllustrative view will be fine, unless you find that there is a good view to the site, in which case
an assessment view will be required.

Assessment viewpoints {figure 10.17) - fine — but note comments re view & and 7 below

Further assessment viewpoints required by HE:

a) From stone wharf at eastern terminus of the canal looking west straight up the canal

b) Asdiscussed in the email string below, viewpoint from south bank of the canal to the west of the site
looking east along the canal. Peter Kendal suggested that just north of the ‘blue flag’ on the OS map (or
your diagrams} would be ideal. :

¢) From the vicinity of Martello Tower No. 9 - within the woodiland of Hospital Hill. Due to the wooded
nature of the surroundings of the tower, the view over the site has to be hunted out. It is slightly to the
west and south of the tower and best found by following paths to the south of the tower. View C2 in my
report dated November 2015/ July 2016 illustrates the view.

| can mark these on your diagram if this would be helpful.

Regards

Martin



From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatley®Iloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 14 November 2016 12:05
To: martin <martin@mjimckay.wanadoo.co.uk>

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Con/20161114-114334-197
Hi Martin,

Thanks for responding, please see below my comments in RED.

Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cmLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Archltect

Lioyd Bore Ltd,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.lovdbore.couk | E:paulwhatiev@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We walcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.
Eoliow Us on Twitter

[x]

From: martin [mailto:martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk]

Sent: 12 November 2016 13:09
To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@I|loydbore.co.uk>
Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views Confirmation...

Thanks Paul. Sorry to get back to you earlier in the week.
I've had a look at this and the mail you sent yesterday to Dave Shore.
Comments as follows:
HE viewpoints:
1) Top of redoubt- if this can be accessed then looking out to sea- otherwise as close by as
possible. It strikes me that this viewpoint could replace your proposed Assessment

Viewpoint 4. Noted, thank you. We will take two separate photos, as one is specific to the
LVIA and the other to Heritage Assets.



2) With regard to the Shorncliffe battery, HE have said 'There is a question as fo what is
visible between the RMC and the Shorncliffe battery. Historically these were designed fo be
inter-visible for gun fire but today | am not sure how far development has closed off the
views. | suggest that the top of the battery will need to be visited and an assessment
made. From this there is obviously a degree of judgement to be used as to the precise
location of the viewpoint. If the view is somewhat obscured then only an illustrative photo or
photos need be taken. Thank you. We are happy to investigate this on site on. your behalf,
as part of our LVIA Photography work.

3) | believe that there may be an accessible balcony on the roof. Otherwise, from the highest
viewpoint towards the site is fine. Thank you. 1 am awaiting final confirming from David
Shore as to how he would like access to be arranged to this private property.

HE also mentioned approach experiences from the east thus: The Royal Military Canal is
approached along the coast road from Sandgate, past the huge Shorncliffe battery, and the basin
comes into sight and a long view down the canal opens up. How will this experience change?
This will be covered in our LVIA within the context of landscape and views, using the illustrative
photos and assessment views provided.

| believe that your views show that not much of this experience remains- but it would be useful to
check this out on site. Please see above.

Other illustrative views suggested by HE

1) From the eastern most ‘kink in the canal on north bank, looking west along the canal and
across fo the site. Please see attached illustrative photo for your use (DSCNG0345).

2) From the canal bank (north or south) by the golf course looking east along the canal
towards the site. Distance of the viewpoint to the west of the site was not specified by HE,
but | would suggest a reasonable distance so that the site and the canal can be seen in
context- i.e a200m or so to the west of the site. We have not taken a view from this precise
location and do not intend to as part of our LVIA work, because there are other
representative views which illustrate what can be seen from this location. Please could you
confirm ff this is a location that your require taken with a camera and tripod and a CGI? If
this is not required it may need to be an illustrative photo taken by yourself for the purposes
of the Heritage Assessment commentary. We have taken the attached from the footpath
leading north / south across the golf course to the west of the site (DSCN0562), if it is any
use?

Other points:

By just moving around a little bit views to the site from illustrative viewpoints 20, 24, and
Assessment Viewpoints 6 and 7 could be improved (i.e more of the site could be seen). Noted,
thanks. We will adjust this as required for the final LVIA Photos and HE1-HES.

| agree with the selection Assessment Viewpoints (as compared to illustrative) but have not run
this past HE. | am happy to send them off now (i.e ASAP) and will discuss this further with HE
when | meet them on the 28" November. Thank you. We would emphasise again the use of
Representative Views in our LVIA. These need to be clearly distinguished from the Specific Views
that are required by HE.

Regards

Martin
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From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 08 November 2016 16:56

To: martin®@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk

Cc: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Heritage Views Confirmation...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161108-162310-437

Dear Martin,

Further to recent correspondence on Heritage Views, | enclose a copy of the document table at the DTM last week.
| am now in the process of finalising some text to support this, with the primary aim of:

1. Agreeing LVIA Viewpoints with Shepway D.C and;
2. Agreeing precise location and detalls of Views which are required by Heritage England.

| intend to add to the View Location Plan the locations of the following views, as indicated on your plan which | also
attach for reference:

HE1: From on top of the redoubt (stone wall) at the basin looking south, directly out to sea.

HE2: From on top of Shorncliffe battery (which appears as a stone retaining wall alongside the sea road) towards the
site. We understand that Heritage England have requested that the viewpoint be chosen that affords a view of the
site beyond the recent buildings to its east (if one is available).

HE3: From the uppermost floor of Martello Tower NoB. We understand that Heritage England previously requested
a view from the roof, but we cannot do this due to Health and Safety Risks.

Firstly; | would be grateful if you could comment on the above please and confirm that | have the precise location,
viewing direction and context correct?

Once we have this confirmed, | will approach David Shore in order to request his preferred method of our
Photographer and Surveyor gaining authorised access to these locations to take photographs.

Secondly; Please could you confirm if these are the only Assessment Viewpoints that are required by Heritage
England? You mentioned in a past telephone conversation that there may be others that have emerged in your
correspondence with them.

Finally, | would like to confirm that it is our current intention to take Camera+Tripod+Surveyor views from all of the
7no. specified LVIA Assessment Viewpoint Origins and produce a wireline CGl for each of these.

We are also Intending to take this kind of Photo and CGI from the 3no. Heritage Viewpoint Origins.

Please could you confirm if you require any additional Photos/CGls for the purposes of your discussions with
Heritage England or your assessment?

At this stage for example, we do not intend (and do not have fees agreed with Shepway) to take photos / produce
CGls from all of the positions marked with a red spot on your plan (A1-C3). That said, we do have a bank of photos
from most of these locations taken with a standard ‘point and shoot’ camera, which we would be more than happy
to share with you in due course via file download transfer {due to file size).

| hope this above is clear and helpful and | would be more than happy to discuss with you tomorrow.

11



If you are able to get back to me asap | would very much appreciate it, as | need to circulate this information to SBC
and HE without delay.

| also attach a more detailed OS Plan, which may be useful for marking up in relation to the required views.
Many thanks,
Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Associate Director / Landscape Architect

Lloyd Bore Ltd.
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdborg.couk | E: paul.whatev@liovdbore.codk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feodback Questionnalre.

Eollow Us on Twdtter
X

The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and intended only for the named addressees. If you have recelvad itin
error, pleass advise the sender immediately by return emall and then delste It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained In K, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
llabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender’s own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.

All emall to and from the councll may be monitored In accordance with the council’s policles.

B

The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for the named addressees. If you have recelved It in error, please
advise the sender immediately by retwrn email and then delete it from your system, Any unanthorised distribution or copying of this transmission, or misuse or
wrongful disclosure of information contained In it, Iy strictly prohibited, Shepway District Council cannot accept liabllity for any statements made which are
clearly the sender's own and not expresaly made on behalf of the council

Alll emasil to and from the council may be monitored in accordance with the council’s polictes.
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WlﬂnalI: Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul. whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 12 December 2016 11:18

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: FW: Princes Parade, Hythe: PRoW Refs...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161212-111720-666

Hi David,

When you get a chance, if you could respond to my query below | would be very grateful.
I think it was sent over during the Public Consultations.

Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cuLi
Associate Director / Landscape Architect

x|

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1006 — 20186.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T:01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwilloydbore.co.uk | E: payl.whatiev@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully commltted to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnairg.
Foliow Us on Twitter!

From: paul. whatley@lloydbore.co.uk

Sent: 28/11/2016 14:57:19

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Ce:
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: PRoW Refs...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161128-145437-372

HI Dave,



Could you advise if there is a local record of the Public Right of Way references for the site and surroundings please?

We normally use the Kent Interactive Map to obtain these (KCC), but it seems to be playing up at the moment and
need to check a few references as part of our LVIA work.

Perhaps there is a local library where this info is held, or even a resource that your colleagues may have access to?
Many thanks,

Paul

Paul Whatley BA (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

B

Lioyd Bore Ltd.
33 8t. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www llovdbore.co.ukk | E: paul.whatleviliovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 860

Woa are fully commltted to Improving the quallty of the work and servicas we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Fesdback Questionnaire.

Eollow Us on Twitter
£l




Wignalll Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 10:47

To: 'Paul Whatley'

Cc: Jarreit, Andy

Subject: FW: Princes Parade

Attachments: Image003.jpg; Martelllo 8 letter.docx

Paul

Further to your e-malil yesterday see below an e-mail | sent to our transport consultants MLM
regarding the local footpath/bridleway network. Is this sufficient or would you like me to do some
further investigation?

| also attach a draft letter for Martello No.8. Grateful for your thoughts.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY

E: dave.shore@shepway.qgov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Shore, Dave [mallto:Dave,Shore@shepway.qov.uk]

Sent: 04 August 2016 15:42

To: Jonathan Rodger

Cc: Jes.brown@mim.uk.com; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk;
Subject: Princes Parad



Jonathan

At the recent design team meeting it was said that you were trying to track down the dsfinitive
footpath map from KCC. Have you managed to get hold of this? The extract below | have taken
from our own GIS which might be of use. The route shown in blue to the north of the Canal is
denoted as public footpath HB56. The green route to the north of the canal is public bridleway
HB65. The green route to the south of the canal is public bridleway HB83. The bridges crossing
the canal/site are shown as part of the road network. The western one is College Bridge (U15302)
and the eastemn one (U15303).

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook



"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained In It, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”






WignallI Peter e ——————

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatiey@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 13:15

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade: PRoW Refs...
Attachments: image002.jpg

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161213-131149-501
Hi David,

We need the footpath references for a much wider area please, as per the preliminary baseline map in our
Landscape Appendix 1 (uploaded on Box.com).

Kent Interactive Website provides some of these, but there are problems with the webslite where you cannot easily
identify some of the Ref No.s which are In close proximity to one another.

Does Shepway keep these on file somewhere, perhaps at a local library?
Or alternatively could we supply a map to one of your colleagues to mark up for us?

The details would be helpful as soon as possible as we move into the stage of typing everything up and tryto avoid
any stray or incorrect references as we move through the document to completion.

| will review the letter asap and get back to you.

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cmLI

Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 ~ 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.lliovdbore.couk | E: paulwhatiovi@lovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 860

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.
Eollow Us on Twitter!

B

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 10:47

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: FW: Princes Parade



Paul

Further to your e-mail yesterday see below an e-mail | sent to our transport consultants MLM
regarding the local footpath/bridleway network. Is this sufficient or would you like me to do some
further investigation?

| also attach a draft letter for Martello No.8. Grateful for your thoughts.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qgov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
retum email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Shore, Dave [mailto:Dave. Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 04 August 2016 15:42

To: Jonathan Rodger

Cc: les.brown@mim.uk,.com; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; sue.rowlands@tibbalds co,uk;
clalre perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; adriana.bonllla@tibbalds.co.uk

Subject: Princes Parade

Jonathan

At the recent design team meeting it was said that you were trying to track down the definitive
footpath map from KCC. Have you managed to get hold of this? The extract below | have taken
from our own GIS which might be of use. The route shown in blue to the north of the Canal is
denoted as public footpath HB56. The green route to the north of the canal is public bridieway
HB65. The green route to the south of the canal is public bridleway HB83. The bridges crossing
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the canal/site are shown as part of the road network. The western one is College Bridge (U15302)
and the eastem one (U15303).

Dave

} AN AN _
I TH Sl | —
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David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have recsived it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and intended only for the named addrsssess. if you have recelved It In
srror, please advise the sender Immaediately by return emall and then delate It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
tranamission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of information contained In it, is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
Itabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the councll.

All emall to and from the councll may be monitored In accordance with the councll's policies.



ngnallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 14:20

To: 'Paul Whatley'

Subject: RE: Princes Parade: PRoW Refs...
Attachments: image002.jpg

Paul

The link below suggests that the definitive map is available to view at Invicta House. Copies also
at a number of local libraries but these may not be as up to date.

Alternatively we do have PROW information (including reference numbers) on our own internal
mapping system. We could get the information off of there but again perhaps not as accurate as
that held by KCC. Does this help?

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delste it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 13:15

To: Shore, Dave

Subject: Princes Parade: PRoW Refs...



REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161213-131149-501
Hi David,

We need the footpath references for a much wider area please, as per the preliminary baseline map in our
Landscape Appendix 1 (uploaded on Box.com).

Kent Interactive Website provides some of these, but there are problems with the website where you cannot easily
identify some of the Ref No.s which are in close proximity to one another.

Does Shepway keep these on file somewhere, perhaps at a local library?
Or alternatively could we supply a map to one of your colleagues to mark up for us?

The details would be helpful as soon as possible as we move into the stage of typing everything up and tryto avoid
any stray or incorrect references as we move through the document to completion.

| will review the letter asap and get back to you.

Paul

Paul Whatley BA (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect
E3|

Lioyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1686 -~ 20186.
33 8t. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwi.llovdbors.couk | E: paulwhatiev@®liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

Wae are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feadback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Follow Us on Twitter
[x]

F'rom.: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk] |
Sent: 13 December 2016 10:47

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@I|loydbore.co.uk>

Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: FW: Princes Parade

Paul

Further to your e-mail yesterday see below an e-mail | sent to our transport consuitants MLM
regarding the local footpath/bridleway network. Is this sufficient or would you like me to do some
further investigation?



| also attach a draft letter for Martello No.8. Grateful for your thoughts.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. if you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return emall and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Shore, Dave [mailto:Dave,Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 04 August 2016 15:42

To: Jonathan Rodger

Ce: les.brown@mim.uk.com; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk;
claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; adriana.bonllla@tibbalds.co.uk

Subject: Princes Parade

Jonathan

At the recent design team meeting it was said that you were trying to track down the definitive
footpath map from KCC. Have you managed to get hold of this? The extract below | have taken
from our own GIS which might be of use. The route shown in blue to the north of the Canal is
denoted as public footpath HB56. The green route to the north of the canal is public bridieway
HB85. The green route to the south of the canal is public bridleway HB83. The bridges crossing
the canal/site are shown as part of the road network. The western one is College Bridge (U15302)
and the eastern one (U15303).

Dave



David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qov.uk
www.shepway.qov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."



The contsnts and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and intended only for the named addressees. if you have recelved it In
srror, please advise the sender Immediately by return email and then delete It from your systam. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained In It, Is strictly prahibited. Shepway District Gouncil cannot accept
liabliity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.

All emall to and from the councll may be monitored In accordance with the council’s policles.






WlﬂnaII‘ Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul. whatley@ilioydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 14:50

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Chris Beech
Subject: Princes Parade: Martello Tower No.8 Photo...
Attachments: image002.jpg

REFERENCE EML-OUT/36008/20161213-144023-064
David,
Thank you drafting this letter to try to gain access to Martello Tower No. 8.

My colleague Chris Beech has confirmed his availability to take a photo (weather permitting), on the following days:

« Monday 19™ Dec.
e Tuesday 20" Dec
« Monday 9™ Jan

e Tuesday 10" Jan
e Friday 13" Jan.

Due to the aspect of the view, generally facing west, the best time to take the photo would probably be during the
morning — although this is completely dependent on weather and lighting on the day.

We would offer the residents to provide their preferred time for us to come on the chosen day between 9am-1pm
(as a starting point). However, it would be our intention to come at the earliest possible time so they are not
waiting around for us.

Our aim Is for Chris to access the top floor of the tower in order to take a photos as quickly as possible. 1think he
would only need 5-10mins (max).

Could the above be added to the letter if possible please and posted to them on Shepway Head Note Paper?

I wonder if the best way is to offer them the opportunity to phone or email you to confirm their preferred
date/time.

All being well they would reply socon and we can get the photo taken at one of the earfier dates above.
Many thanks,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cmL!

Associate Director / Landscape Architect

Lioyd Bora Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwillovdbore.couk | E: paul.whatiev@llovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660
1



Woe are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionngire.

Eollow Us on Twitted
(X

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 10:47

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: FW: Princes Parade

Paul

Further to your e-mail yesterday see below an e-mail | sent to our transport consultants MLM
regarding the local footpath/bridieway network. Is this sufficient or would you like me to do some
further investigation?

| also attach a draft letter for Martello No.8. Grateful for your thoughts.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestonse, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Shore, Dave [mallto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 04 August 2016 15:42
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To: Jonathan Rodger
Cc: les.brown@mim.uk.com; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk;
; adrlana bonllla@tibbalds,co.uk

Subject: Princes Parade
Jonathan

At the recent design team meeting it was said that you were trying to track down the definitive
footpath map from KCC. Have you managed to get hold of this? The extract below | have taken
from our own GIS which might be of use. The route shown in biue to the north of the Canal is
denoted as public footpath HB56. The green route to the north of the canal is public bridleway
HB6S5. The green route to the south of the canal is public bridleway HB83. The bridges crossing
the canal/site are shown as part of the road network. The western one is College Bridge (U15302)
and the eastemn one (U15303).

o shed TV ‘
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David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qgov.uk



www.shepway.qov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

-

The contents and any attachments of this s-mall message are confidential and Intended only for the named addressees. If you have recelved Itin
efror, please advise the sender Immediately by return emall and then delets it from your systam. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
tranamission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained In Iit, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll canneot accept
llabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expreasly made on behalf of the council.

All emall to and from the councll may be monitored In accordance with the council’s policles.



ngmlllI Peter -

From: Paul Whatley [paul. whatley@lioydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 14:58

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: RE: Princes Parade: PRoW Refs...
Aftachments: image002.jpg

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3600/20161213-145634-725
Thank you David,
| will have a look again at what we have/haven’t got in terms of PRoW Ref.Nos.

It might be possible for me to highlight a few queries on a plan and send it over to check on your internal mapping
system. Would that be ok?

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Land Archhtoct

Licyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 - 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E: paul.whatiev@llovdbore.co.ukk | M: 07471 036 860

We are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcoma
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feadback Questionnalre.

Ecliow Us on Twittert
]

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 14:20

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk>

Subject: RE: Princes Parade: PRoW Refs...

Paui

The link below suggests that the definitive map is availabie to view at Invicta House. Copies also
at a number of local libraries but these may not be as up to date.

Alternatively we do have PROW information (including reference numbers) on our own intemal
mapping system. We could get the information off of there but again perhaps not as accurate as
that held by KCC. Does this help?



Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Paul Whatley [mallto:paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 13:15

To: Shore, Dave
Subject: Princes Parade: PRoW Refs...

REFERENCE EML-CUT/3609/20161213-131149-501
Hi David,

We need the footpath references for a much wider area please, as per the preliminary baseline map in our
Landscape Appendix 1 (uploaded on Box.com).

Kent Interactive Website provides some of these, but there are problems with the website where you cannot easily
identify some of the Ref No.s which are In close proximity to one ancther.

Does Shepway keep these on file somewhere, perhaps at a local library?
Or alternatively could we supply a map to one of your colleagues to mark up for us?

The details would be helpful as soon as possible as we move into the stage of typing everything up and tryto avoid
any stray or incorrect references as we move through the document to completion.



| will review the letter asap and get back to you.

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cuLi
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect
|

Loyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1986 — 2016.
33 5t. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
68 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwy.llovdbore.co.uk | E:pgul.whatiev@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.
Follow Us on Twitter!

&

From: Dave.Shore @shepway.gov.uk [maijito:Dave.Sh hepway.
Sent: 13 December 2016 10:47

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: FW: Princes Parade

Paul

Further to your e-mail yesterday see below an e-mail | sent to our transport consultants MLM
regarding the local footpath/bridleway network. Is this sufficient or would you like me to do some
further investigation?

| also attach a draft letter for Martello No.8. Grateful for your thoughts.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.
3



E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Shore, Dave [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 04 August 2016 15:42

To: Jonathan Rodger
Cc: les.brown@mim.uk.com; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk;

Subject: Princes Parade
Jonathan

At the recent design team mesting it was said that you were trying to track down the definitive
footpath map from KCC. Have you managed to get hold of this? The extract below | have taken
from our own GIS which might be of use. The route shown in blue to the north of the Canal is
denoted as public footpath HB56. The green route to the north of the canal is public bridleway
HB65. The green route to the south of the canal is public bridleway HB83. The bridges crossing
the canal/site are shown as part of the road network. The westem one is College Bridge (U15302)
and the eastern one (U15303).

Dave




David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addrassees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidantlal and Intended only for the named addressess. If you have recelved itin
eiror, please advise the sender Immadiately by return emalil and then delete It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of information contained In It, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councl cannot accept
liability for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expressiy made on behailf of the council.

All small to and from the councll may be monitored In accordance with the council’s policies.

B
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o

The contenty and any attachmeniy of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for the mamed addressees. If yon have recelved it in error, please
advise the sender Immediately by return email and then delete it from yowr system. Any unsuthorised distribution or copying of this tramsmission, or misuse or
wrongful disclosure of laformation contained in it, is strictly prohibited, Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are
clearly the sender's own and not expremly made on behalf of the council.

All email to and from the council may be monitored In accordance with the council’s policles.






WignallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 14:59

To: 'Paul Whatley'

Subject: RE: Princes Parade: PRoW Refs...
Attachments: image001.jpg

Paul

Yes that’s fine.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.qov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Paul Whatley [mallto:paul.whatiey@Illoydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 14:58

To: Shore, Dave

Subject: RE: Princes Parade: PRoW Refs..,

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3600/20161213-145634-725
Thank you David,
| will have a look again at what we have/haven’t got in terms of PRoW Ref.Nos.

i



It might be possible for me to highlight a few queries on a plan and send it over to check on your internal mapping
system. Would that be ok?

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Associate Director / Landscape Architect

Lloyd Bore Ltd, 20 YEARS 1886 — 2016,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE118DX | T:02075 822 363

wwwiloydoore.co.uk | E: paul.whatiev@iiovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 860

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be gratsful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Eoliow Us on Twitterl
]

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 14:20

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk>
Subject: RE: Princes Parade: PRoW Refs...

Paui

The link below suggests that the definitive map is available to view at Invicta House. Copies also
at a number of local libraries but these may not be as up to date.

Alternatively we do have PROW information (including reference numbers) on our own intemal
mapping system. We could get the information off of there but again perhaps not as accurate as
that held by KCC. Does this help?

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502



Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatiey@lioydbore.co,uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 13:15

To: Shore, Dave

Subject: Princes Parade: PRoW Refs...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161213-131149-501
Hi David,

We need the footpath references for a much wider area please, as per the preliminary baseline map in our
Landscape Appendix 1 (uploaded on Box.com).

Kent Interactive Website provides some of these, but there are problems with the website where you cannot easily
identify some of the Ref No.s which are in close proximity to one another.

Does Shepway keep these on file somewhere, perhaps at a local library?
Or alternatively could we supply a map to one of your colleagues to mark up for us?

The details would be helpful as soon as possible as we move into the stage of typing everything up and tryto avoid
any stray or incorrect references as we move through the document to completion.

| will review the letter asap and get back to you.

Paul

Paul Whatley BA (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscaps Architect

[l

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1686 ~ 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363



wwyllovdbore.couk | E: paul.whatiev@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 860

Wae are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and servicas we provide. We weicome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

oll

[l

Fﬁm: Dave.Shgré@shegwa!.go.ﬁ.ﬁk |mﬁil;co:Da;le.Shore@shepwa.ly.g“ov.uk|
Sent: 13 December 2016 10:47

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk>

Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: FW: Princes Parade

Paul

Further to your e-mail yesterday see below an e-mail | sent to our transport consultants MLM
regarding the local footpath/bridieway network. Is this sufficient or would you like me to do some
further investigation?

| also attach a draft letter for Martello No.8. Grateful for your thoughts.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.qov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender’'s own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”



From: Shore, Dave H

Sent: 04 August 2016 15:42

To: Jonathan Rodger

Cc: |es.brown@mim,uk.com; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk;
I I ; adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk

SUI:jéct: Princes Parade

Jonathan

At the recent design team meeting it was said that you were trying to track down the definitive
footpath map from KCC. Have you managed to get hold of this? The extract below | have taken
from our own GIS which might be of use. The route shown in blue to the north of the Canal is
denoted as public footpath HB56. The green route to the north of the canal is public bridleway
HB85. The green route to the south of the canal is public bridleway HB83. The bridges crossing
the canal/site are shown as part of the road network. The western one is College Bridge (U156302)
and the eastern one (U15303).

Dave

Y Hr ‘4 —

THE = ey ﬂ
ﬁll"' 3

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QYY.
5



E: dave,shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.qov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall measage are confldential and Intendad only for the named addressess. if you have received It In
error, plaase advise the sender Immadiately by return email and then delets It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained In It, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
llabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the councll.

All emall to and from the councll may bs menitered In accordance with the council’s policiss.
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confldential and intended only for the named addressees. If you have recefved it in error, please
advise the sender Immediately by return email and then delete it from your system. Any unsuthorised distribution or copying of this transmission, or misuse or
wrongful disclosure of Information contained Ln it, i= strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept Hability for any statements made which are
clearly the sender’s own and not expresaly made on bebalf of the council.

All email to and from the conneil may be monitored in accordance with the conncil’s policles.



Our Ref: Princes Parade LVIA

Tel: 01303 853459

Fax: 01303 853502

E-mail: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
Date: 13" December 2016

The Occupiers
Martello Tower No.8
Upper Comiche
Sandgate
Folkestone

Kent

CT20 3TB

Folkestone
Hythe & Rommey Marsh
Shepway District Council ;

NP

/’w'ww.shepway.gov.uk

Dear SirfMadam

Re - Proposed Development at Princes Parade, Seabrook, Hythe

Shepway District Councll is in the process of preparing an application for planning
IEI?;?II“SSion for the redevelopment of land in its ownership at Princes Parade, Seabrook,
e.

The application will be supported by an Environmental Statement that will include a
landscape and visual impact assessment (LVIA) that will assess the significant effects of the
proposed development in terms of visual impact. As part of the process of preparing the
LVIA it will be necessary to assess the effects of the scheme from a number of viewpoints,
including the taking of number of photographs that will be included in the final
documentation. The LVIA will be used by the District Council in the determination of the
planning application, alongside a range of other material.

it has been agreed, following discussion with Shepway District Council's Planning
Department and Historic England, that the LVIA would benefit from a visual assessment
from the upper storey of Martello Tower No.8 and that this should therefore be one of the
viewpoints. The District Council has appointed Lloyd Bore Ltd to undertake the LVIA and it
would be much appreciated if you are able to grant them access to your property in order to
allow this viewpoint to be included.

A representative of Lioyd Bore Ltd is available to take a photograph (weather permitting),
on the following days:

Monday 18" Dec.
Tuesday 20" Dec
Monday 9" Jan
Tuesday 10" Jan
Friday 13" Jan.

| would be grateful if you could indicate whether you are willing and able to offer access
between 9am on 1pm on any of those dates by contacting me on either 01303 853459 or
dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk.

Shepway District Council

Civic Centre, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY
Telephone: {Switchbeard) 01303 853000

E-mail: sdc@shepway.gov.uk

DX 4912 Folkestone



Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require any further clarification.

Yours sincerely,

David Shore
Strategic Development Projects Manager



ngnallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 15 December 2016 09:39

To: 'Paul Whatley'

Ce: Jarrett, Andy; Chris Beech

Subject: RE: Princes Parade: Martello Tower No.8 Photo...
Attachments: Martellio 8 letter.docx

Paul

The attached has now been sent. | will let you know of any response.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Paul Whatley [ mailto:paul.whatiey@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 14:50

To: Shore, Dave

Cc: Jarrett, Andy; Chris Beech

Subject:-Princes Parade: Martello Tower No.8 Photo...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161213-144023-064

David,



Thank you drafting this letter to try to gain access to Martello Tower No. 8.

My colleague Chris Beech has confirmed his availability to take a photo (weather permitting), on the following days:

* Monday 19" Dec.
* Tuesday 20" Dec
* Monday 9™ Jan

e Tuesday 10" Jan
e Friday 13" Jan.

Due to the aspect of the view, generally facing west, the hest time to take the photo would probably be during the
morning — although this is completely dependent on weather and lighting on the day.

We would offer the residents to provide their preferred time for us to come on the chosen day between 9am-1pm
{(as a starting point). However, It would be our intention to come at the earliest possible time so they are not

waiting around for us.

Our aim is for Chris to access the top floor of the tower in order to take a photos as quickly as possible. | think he
would only need 5-10mins (max).

Could the above be added to the letter if possible please and posted to them on Shepway Head Note Paper?

| wonder if the best way is to offer them the opportunity to phone or email you to confirm their preferred
date/time.

All being well they would reply soon and we can get the photo taken at one of the earlier dates above.
Many thanks,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Land Architect

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1986 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 383

yww.liovdbore.couk | E:paul.whatiev@liovdbore.couk | M: 07474 036 660

Woe are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feaedback Questionnaire.

Eollow Us on Twitter!
(]

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore @shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 10:47

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>



Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: FW: Princes Parade

Paul

Further to your e-mail yesterday see below an e-mail | sent to our transport consultants MLM
regarding the local footpath/bridleway network. Is this sufficient or would you like me to do some
further investigation?

| also attach a draft letter for Martello No.8. Grateful for your thoughts.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Shore, Dave [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 04 August 2016 15:42

To: Jonathan Rodger

Cc: les brown®mim.uk.com; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; sue.rowlands@tibbalds,co.uk;
Subject: Princes Parade

Jonathan

At the recent design team meeting it was said that you were trying to track down the definitive
footpath map from KCC. Have you managed to get hold of this? The extract below | have taken
from our own GIS which might be of use. The route shown in blue to the north of the Canal is
denoted as public footpath HB56. The green route to the north of the canal is public bridleway

3



HB65. The green route to the south of the canal is public bridleway HB83. The bridges crossing
the canal/site are shown as part of the road network. The westemn one is College Bridge (U15302)
and the eastern one (U15303).

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressess. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by

return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.



Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and Intended only for the named addresseas. If you have recelved It In
error, please advisa the sender Immediately by retumn emall and then delete It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained in It, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
llability for any statements made which are clearly the sendar’s own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.

All emall to and from the councll may be monitored In accordance with the council’s policies.






WlﬂnallI Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 15 December 2016 11:38

To: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: RE: Princes Parade: Martello Tower No.8 Photo...
Aftachments: Martelllo 8 letter.docx

Thank you David,
| think this approach gives us and the residents maximum flexibility.
Paul

Get Outlook for Android

On Thu, Dec 15, 2016 at 9:38 AM +0000, "Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk"
<Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk> wrote:

Paul
The attached has now been sent. | will let you know of any response.
Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY

E: dave.shore@shepway.qov.uk

www.shepway.qov.uk
Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

“The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Paul Whatley [mailto:paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 Decemnber 2016 14:50

To: Shore, Dave

Cc: Jarrett, Andy; Chris Beech

Subject: Princes Parade: Marteflo Tower No.8 Photo...



REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161213-144023-064
David,
Thank you drafting this letter to try to gain access to Martello Tower No. 8.

My colleague Chris Beech has confirmed his availability to take a photo (weather permitting}, on the following days:

Monday 15*" Dec.
Tuesday 20" Dec
Monday 9™ Jan
Tuesday 10" Jan
Friday 13™ Jan.

Due to the aspect of the view, generally facing west, the best time to take the photo would probably be during the
morning — although this Is completely dependent on weather and lighting on the day.

We would offer the residents to provide their preferred time for us to come on the chosen day between 9am-1pm
{as a starting point). However, it would be our intention to come at the earliest possible time so they are not
waiting around for us.

Our aim is for Chris to access the top floor of the tower In order to take a photos as quickly as possible. |think he
would only need 5-10mins {(max).

Could the above be added to the letter if possible please and posted to them on Shepway Head Note Paper?

| wonder if the best way is to offer them the opportunity to phone or email you to confirm their preferred
date/time.

All being well they would reply soon and we can get the photo taken at one of the earlier dates above.
Many thanks,
Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) CMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

£

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE116DX | T: 02075 822 3863

wwwi llovdbore.couk | E:paulwhatiev@illovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660
We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.
Ecliow Us on Twitter!

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 10:47

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk>



Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: FW: Princes Parade

Paul

Further to your e-mail yesterday see below an e-mail | sent to our transport consultants MLM
regarding the local footpath/bridleway network. Is this sufficient or would you like me to do some
further investigation?

| also attach a draft letter for Martello No.8. Grateful for your thoughts.
Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.gov.uk
Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Shore, Dave [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 04 August 2016 15:42
To: Jonathan Rodger

Ce: les.brown®mim.uk.com; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co,uk;
i i k; adriana.bonllia@tibbalds.co.yk

Subject: Princes Parade

Jonathan

At the recent design team meeting it was said that you were trying to track down the definitive
footpath map from KCC. Have you managed to get hold of this? The extract below | have taken
from our own GIS which might be of use. The route shown in blue to the north of the Canal is
denoted as public footpath HB56. The green route to the north of the canal is public bridleway
HBG65. The green route to the south of the canal is public bridleway HB83. The bridges crossing
the canal/site are shown as part of the road network. The western one is College Bridge (U15302)
and the eastem one {(U15303).

Dave



David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.gov.uk
Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and Intended only for the named addressees. if you have recelved it In
error, please advisa the sender Immediately by return emall and then delets I from your systesm. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained In It, is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannet accept
liabliity for any statements made which are clearly the sender’'s own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.

All emall to and from the council may be monltored In accordance with the council’s policies.



%0

The confents and any attachments of this e-mai) message are confidentisl and intended only for the named addressees, If you have recelved it in error, please
ndvise the sender immediately by return email and them delete it from your system. Any unsuthorised distribution or copying of this transmission, or misase or
wrongfnl disclosure of information contaimed im it, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are
clearly the sender's own and not expremly made on behalf of the council

All email to and from the council may be monitored in accordance with the couneil’s policies.

Paul
The attached has now been sent. | will let you know of any response.
Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QYY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qov.uk

www.shepway.gov.uk
Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Paul Whatley [mallto: paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 14:50

To: Shore, Dave

Cc: Jarrett, Andy; Chris Beech

Subject: Princes Parade: Martello Tower No.8 Photo...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161213-144023-064

David,

Thank you drafting this letter to try to gain access to Martello Tower No. 8.

My colleague Chris Beech has confirmed his availability to take a photo (weather permitting), on the following days:

Monday 15" Dec.
Tuesday 20" Dec
Monday 9™ Jan
Tuesday 10" Jan
Friday 13* Jan.



Due to the aspect of the view, generally facing west, the best time to take the photo would probably be during the
morning — although this is completely dependent on weather and lighting on the day.

We would offer the residents to provide their preferred time for us to come on the chosen day between 9am-1pm
(as a starting point). However, it would be our intention to come at the earliest possible time so they are not \
waiting around for us.

Our aim is for Chris to access the top floor of the tower in order to take a photos as quickly as possible. | think he
would only need 5-10mins {max}.

Could the above be added to the letter If possible please and posted to them on Shepway Head Note Paper?

| wonder if the best way is to offer them the opportunity to phone or email you to confirm their preferred
date/time.

All being well they would reply soon and we can get the photo taken at one of the earlier dates above.
Many thanks,

Paul

Paul Whatley A (Hons) cMLI

Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

(I

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 - 2016.
33 5t. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
58 Lambseth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 383

wwwillovdbore.co.uk | E: paul.whatiev@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 680
Wo are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.
Follow Us o

From: Dave . Shore®shepway.gov.uk [mallto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 December 2016 10:47
To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: FW: Princes Parade

Paul

Further to your e-mail yesterday see below an e-mail | sent to our transport consultants MLM
regarding the local footpath/bridleway network. Is this sufficient or would you like me to do some
further investigation?

| also attach a draft letter for Martello No.8. Grateful for your thoughts.

Dave

David Shore



Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Councll, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Shore, Dave i

Sent: 04 August 2016 15:42

To: Jonathan Rodger

Cc: les.brown@mim.uk.com; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; sue.rowlands@tibbaids.co,uk;
i ; adriana. bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk

Subject: Princes Parade
Jonathan

At the recent design team mesting it was said that you were trying to track down the definitive
footpath map from KCC. Have you managed to get hold of this? The extract below | have taken
from our own GIS which might be of use. The route shown in blue to the north of the Canal is
denoted as public footpath HB56. The green route to the north of the canal is public bridleway
HB65. The green route to the south of the canal is public bridleway HB83. The bridges crossing
the canal/site are shown as part of the road network. The western one is College Bridge (U15302)
and the eastern one (U15303).

Dave

| Y
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David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.qov.uk
Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall measage are confidential and intended only for the named addressess. Iif you have recelved it In
error, please advise the sender iImmediately by retum emall and then delete It from your system. Any unautheorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disciosure of Information contained In It, Is sirictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
liabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the councll.

All emnall to and from the councll may be montored In accordance with the councll’s policles.
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3 .
The contenty and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for the named adidressees, If you have received it in error, please
advise the sender immediately by retwrn emall and them delste it from your system. Any unanthorised distribution or copying of this tranamission, or misuse or
wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is sirictly prohibited. Shepway District Council cannot aceept Hability for any statements made which are

clearly the sender's own and not expresly made on behalf of the counecll.
All email to and from the counell may be monitored In accordance with the councll’s policies.



ngmallI Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 16 December 2016 10:43
To: cisiasioti@gt3architects.com; martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com;

andy Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk;
sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; matt.shilito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk
Cc: Chris Beech
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: LVIA & HE Views uploaded...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/DI/20161216-104020-409

Dear All,

Please note we have just uploaded the LVIA and HE Views to Box.com

The remaining view HE3 from residential Martelio Tower No. 8 will be taken as soon as possible.
Do contact me or my colleague Chris Beech if you have any queries.

Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley sa (Hons) cuLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect
B .

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 383

www.lloydbore.couk | E: paulwhatiev@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to Improving the quaiity of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questinnnalre.
Eollow Us on Twitter

[x]







WignallI Peter

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durham@Iloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 19 December 2016 15:44

To: firbank@callnetuk.com; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk: sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk

Ce: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk;

Paul Whatley; martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk: simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk;
ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com
Subject: RE: Princes Parade EIA Guidance

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Con/20161219-153800-662

Hi Peter,

Just a quick emall to check that the EIA Guidance that you sent across on 20t September (see below email and its
original attachments) is still current?

| will be starting the ecology chapter tomorrow so it would be good to have confirmation on this point
today/tomorrow.

Matt/Sue,
Do we now have a final scheme?
Once we have a final scheme, | will be able to complete the ecology chapter.

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

[l

Lioyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1986 ~ 2016.
33 St. George's Placs, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E: samuel.durham@iovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 663

We welcome

x¢ Giwestionnaire.

We are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide.
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Custs sedbs

Follow Us on Twiter]
£

From: firbank@callnetuk.com
Sent: 20/09/2016 17:36:53

To: martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk; samuel. durham@]lloydbore.co.uk;
simon.mb(@herringtonconsulting.co.uk; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; julian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk;

jonathan rodger@milm.uk.com

1



Cec: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; Dave.Shore(@shepway.gov.uk;

Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk
Subject: Princes Parade EIA Guidance

Dear All,

Please find attached a note providing guidance on ES structure and chapter format, together with a sample chapter.
This should be self-explanatory, but don't hesitate to get back to me If you have any queries. Note that | have
Intentionally only circulated this to what | belleve to be the EIA team, but feel free to pass it on to colleagues as
necessary.

Regards,
Peter

Peter Radmall Associates
environmental planning and assessment
Firbank, Ashdown Road

Forest Row

East Sussex RH18 5BW

Tel: 01342 822278

E-mall: firbank@callnetuk.com



Wignall. Peter

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 19 December 2016 15:44

To: firbank@callnetuk.com; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk

Cc: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk;

Paul Whatley; martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk; simon.mb@bherringtonconsulting.co.uk:
ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com
Subject: RE: Princes Parade EIA Guidance

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3608/Con/20161219-153800-662

Hi Peter,

Just a quick email to check that the EIA Guidance that you sent across on 20* September (see below email and its
original attachments) is still current?

! will be starting the ecology chapter tomorrow so it would be good to have confirmation on this point
today/tomorrow.

Matt/Sue,
Do we now have a final scheme?
Once we have a final scheme, | will be able to complete the ecology chapter.

Kind regards,

Samue! Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

[l

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 20186.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT11UT | T: 01227 464 340
50 Lambath Walk, London, SE116DX | T: 02075 822 363

www lloydbore.co.uk | E:samuel.durham@liovdbore.co.uk [ M: 07471 036 663

We are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Cus sedba 58 :

Eollow Us on Twitter!
|

BedpacK Lluastionnaire.

From: firbank@callnetuk.com

Sent: 20/09/2016 17:36:53

To: martin@mijmckay.wanadoo.co.uk; samuel.durham@]lloydbore.co.uk;
simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; julian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk;
jonathan rodger@mlm.uk.com

1



Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk;

Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk
Subject: Princes Parade EIA Guidance

Dear All,

Please find attached a note providing guidance on ES structure and chapter format, together with a sample chapter.
This shouid be self-explanatory, but don't hesitate to get back to me if you have any querles. Note that | have
intentionally only circulated this to what | believe to be the EIA team, but feel free to pass it on to colleagues as
necessary.

Regards,
Peter

Peter Radmall Assoclates
environmental planning and assessment
Firbank, Ashdown Road

Forest Row

East Sussex RH18 5BW

Tel: 01342 822278

E-maill: firbank@callnetuk.com



Wignalli Peter

From: Pam Beckett [pam.becketi@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 20 December 2016 08:58

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: invoices@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: INVOICE 8783 - Princes Parade, Hythe
Attachments: 3609_INV_8793.pdf

Importance: High

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20161220-85551-900
Good morning Dave

Please find attached interim invoice for landscape services provided in relation to Princes Parade, Hythe, ie 8 no,
CGl's, as per our fee proposal dated 8" July 2016,

Thank you.

Season’s Greetings from all at Lloyd Bore.

Pam Beckett
Finance Manager
=

Lioyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1956 — 2016.
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E: pam.beckefti@liovdbore.co.uk | M:n/a

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.
Ecllow Us on Twitterl

[xI







lloydbaore

Shepway District Council
Civic Centre 33 BT GEORGE'S PLACE
Castle Hil Avenue sl
Folkestone t. 01227 484 340
Kent e: mall@iloydbore co.uk
w www.lloydbors.co.uk
CT20 2QY
Our ref: 3609/CB/pb
Your ref: Purchase Order no. SD00143
20" December 2016
INVOICE NO. 8793
INTERIM INVOICE
ROJE AME: PRI 8 P DE HE
To: Landscape services as per our Schedule of Services & Feses (doc.
ref. 3609/FP004A) dated 8" July 2016.
Landscape Services:
4, Photography for CGis - 8 no. viewpoints @ £120/each £ 960.00
Sub Total: £ 960.00
VAT @ 20%: £ 192.00
AMOUNT DUE: £1,152.00

Payment should be made within 30 days of Invokes dats. Any queries must be ralsed within 10 days of involcs dele.
Chequee should be made payable to LLOYD BORE Ltd. Queting our involee number on the reverse.
BACS Payments to: Royal Bank of Scotland, Sort Code: 16-15-20. A/c No: 101 071 34. Quoting our Involce Number.

Lioyd Bore Limlted. Registerad Office. 30 Bt Gearges Place, Canterbury. CT9 1UT, England. Reg No.5393155 VAT Rag No. 862 0145 88.
directar: jullan bora BA {Hons) M Phil GMLI | Inte ol paul whatley B4 (Hops) CMLI | hesd of scelagy, eenterbury. David Bmith Bag {Hana] FhD MCIEEM
haad of acalagy. oumbria: tuoy monhemius gibson M&o MIEEM i offics 4, maud(ands, maude stryst, kendal, cumbrla, LAG 450 | t: 01690 732411 | &, luoy@iloydbore.se,uk







WignalI‘ Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 20 December 2016 14:25
To: Sue Rowiands; 'Matt Shillito"; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk: Adriana Bonilla; 'Mark

Gowdridge'; 'ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com’; 'Dunstan, Simon": 'Robert Glavin'; 'Nathan
Dellow’; Samuel Durham; 'Jonathan Rodger'; Peter Radmall: 'Simon Maiden-Brooks";
'David Ellis'; 'Paul Whatley’; Pinkham, Laura; Lauren Eiliott; ‘ben.lancaster@curtine.com":
Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; Smith, Sarah

Subject: FW: 2016-12-20 - MJG-DS/AJ - 1600128 - Princes Parade, Hythe (Quote)

See below an update on the topographic survey from JC White. Should be with us in advance of
the Queen’'s speech.

Have a good Christmas!

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
retumn email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liabllity for any statements made which are clearly the
sender’'s own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Mike Guntripp - J C White [mallto:Mike@jcwhite.co.uk]

Sent: 20 December 2016 14:00

To: Shore, Dave

Subject: 2016-12-20 - MJG-DS/AJ - 1600128 - Princes Parade, Hythe (Quote)
Afternoon Dave,

The survey is complete and awaiting final checking before issue.

1



All thing being considered the survey should be issued on or before this Friday, when we break for Christmas.

Kind Regards
Mike

Mike Guntripp
Survey Director

J C White Geomatics Limited
Shrine Barn, Sandling Road, Postling, Nr. Hythe, Kent CT21 4HE

Tel: (01303) 261212 | Fax: {01303) 264040 | emall: mike@|cwhite.co.uk | web: www.jowhite,co.uk

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 20 December 2016 12:41

To: Mike Guntripp - J C White <Mike@jcwhite.co.uk>
Subject: RE: 2016-11-23 - MJG-DS/AJ - 1600128 - Princes Parade, Hythe (Quote)
Mike

Are you able to provide an update on when the Princes Parade topographic survey is likely to be
completed?

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.qov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behaif of the council.”



